Sul	bstitute Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	03-26-1999 .: 08291/571001
Ass	sistant Commissioner for Patents		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce KEMMIS Brian LODGE	7 MAR 22 PH 12: 45 ² OPR/FINANCE	100994640 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Reckitt & Colman Products Limited 67 Alma Road Windsor, Berkshire SL4 3HD, United Kingdom
3.	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	nrd 3-22-99	Additional names/addresses attached? □Yes ■No
	Execution Date: 03 March and 11 March 1999		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 29/097,078		
		Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes ■ No
5.	concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	Frederick H. Rabin Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111	1	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account
25/1 Q	99 JSHABAZZ 00000164 29097078	8	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
FC:58		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9.	Frederick H. Rabin Name of Person Signing	document. Signature	Date 17 March 99 17 March 99 17 March 99 18 March 19

49942.N11

Date of Deposit 17 // and 1999
I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT REEL: 9834 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce KEMMIS and Brian Lodge (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), citizens of Australia and Great Britain, respectively, and residing at Normanhurst, New South Wales, Australia and Milton Keyes, England, respectively, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled AIR FRESHENER CONTAINER (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been executed by Assignor on respective same dates as the respective dates Assignor executed this Assignment or filed on 30 November 1998 and assigned application Serial No. 29/097,078

WHEREAS Reckitt & Colman Products Limited (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), an English company having a place of business at 67 Alma Road, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 3HD, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, in the United States of America, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in the United States of America on any or all of said invention(s) in Assignor's names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9834 FRAME: 0394 Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in any country where the Assignee may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the Assignee the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee's expense as the case may be, as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Inventors:

(Signature of first inventor)

O3 MARCH 1999 (Date) Witnesses:

(Signature of witness)

GILLIAN & DRAKES (Printed name)

107 PRETORIA POE

(Address)

HORNSBY NSW 2077

(Signature of witness)

KATHERINE M.E. PURDON

(Printed name)

22 RODNEY AVENUE

(Address)

BEECROFT 2119 N.S.W

Inventor's:

BRIAN LODGE
(Signature of second inventor)

(Signature of second inventor)

(Date)

Witnesses:

(Signature of witness)

Anna DE HAILES

63CHESSINGTONAVE

BEXLEYHIGATH DO75NP

(Signature of witness)

MWALLWORK

(Printed name)

24 SIMPSON STREET

(Address

LONDON SWITT 3HN.

45433.N11

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9834 FRAME: 0395